JENNIFER R. HILINSKI SHIRLEY, CCMC, CCMO
COLLECTOR OF REVENUE

Agenda ltem F1
Collector of Revenue Refund Batch #34

MEMO

DATE: December 13, 2023
FROM: Linda Russell
TO: Tony Manfre — Superintendent of Pollution Control
Refund Batch #34 for WPCA - January 16, 2024 Meeting
SUBJECT: Agenda
CcC: Jennifer R. Hilinski-Shirley — Collector of Revenue

Patricia Perry - Director of Finance
# OF PAGES: 2

Please note that messages to and from the Town of South Windsor may be subject to public release in
accordance with applicable laws.

I respectfully request the Water Pollution Control Authority consideration and approval of 4
refunds totaling $1182.30, as noted on the attached report. All refund requests received by
December 13, 2023 are included.

Town Hall 1540 Sullivan Avenue, South Windsor. CT 06074 | Tel (860) 644-2511 ext. 222 | Fax (860) 648-6390 | Jenniferhilinski@SouthWindsor-CT.gov


megan.siegel
Text Box
Agenda Item F1
Collector of Revenue Refund Batch #34




Agenda ltem F1

Collector of Revenue Refund Batch #34

Collector of Revenue

Name

CASAVANT RICHARD W & KAREN B
HUPPE MAURICE & JEANNE
HUPPE MAURICE

WOGELIUS SUSAN TR &

Bill

2024-06-0040689
2024-06-0044065
2024-06-0044321
2024-06-0039074

Prop Loc/Vehicle Info.

130 HAYES ROAD

173 NATSISKY FARM ROAD
54 IVY LANE

71 LAVENDER LANE

FY23-24 Refund Batch 34

Reason

Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.

January 16, 2023 WPCA Meeting

Over Paid
(12.30)
(230.00)
(480.00)
(460.00)

Total of 4 Refunds

(1,182.30)

Drafted by: &D% p r@ﬂ.n\N\Q

Linda Rusgell, CCMC - Deputy Collector of Revenue

Jennifer R. Hilinski-Shirley, CCMC, CCMO - Collector of Revenue

\vw\\ w\vuobr 23

Date:

RIBAR3

Date:



megan.siegel
Text Box
Agenda Item F1
Collector of Revenue Refund Batch #34





