

JENNIFER R. HILINSKI SHIRLEY, CCMC, CCMO
COLLECTOR OF REVENUE

Agenda Item F1
Collector of Revenue Refund Batch #34

MEMO

DATE:

December 13, 2023

FROM:

Linda Russell

TO:

Tony Manfre – Superintendent of Pollution Control

0110 1505

Refund Batch #34 for WPCA - January 16, 2024 Meeting

SUBJECT:

Agenda

CC:

Jennifer R. Hilinski-Shirley - Collector of Revenue

Patricia Perry - Director of Finance

OF PAGES:

2

Please note that messages to and from the Town of South Windsor may be subject to public release in accordance with applicable laws.

I respectfully request the Water Pollution Control Authority consideration and approval of 4 refunds totaling \$1182.30, as noted on the attached report. All refund requests received by December 13, 2023 are included.

(1,182.30)	Total of 4 Refunds			
(460.00	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0039074 71 LAVENDER LANE	2024-06-0039074	WOGELIUS SUSAN TR &
(480.00	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	54 IVY LANE	2024-06-0044321 54 IVY LANE	HUPPE MAURICE
(230.00	2024-06-0044065 173 NATSISKY FARM ROAD Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	173 NATSISKY FARM ROAD	2024-06-0044065	HUPPE MAURICE & JEANNE
(12.30	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	130 HAYES ROAD	2024-06-0040689 130 HAYES ROAD	CASAVANT RICHARD W & KAREN B
Over Paid	Reason	Prop Loc/Vehicle Info.	Bill	Name

Drafted by:

Linda Russell, CCMC - Deputy Collector of Revenue

Jennifer R. Hilinski-Shirley, CCMC, CCMO - Collector of Revenue